
JUNIOR FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM: 2018-19 SCHEDULE 
Except	where	noted,	all	sessions	are	at	7:00	–	9:00am	on	Thursdays.	

Revised	December	17,	2018	

	

#	
DATE	
2018	

ROOM	 TOPIC	 SPEAKERS	

1	 Sep	6	 AS7-2072	

Introduction	to	Program	
• JFDP	Expectations	&	Mentoring	
• Starting	Your	JFDP	Project	
• Small	Group	Discussion	of	Projects	

Luanne	Thorndyke,	
Robert	Milner	
Susanne	Muelschlegel	

2	 Sep	13	 AS5-2072	 Individual	Opportunity	Plan	
Robert	Milner	
Susanne	Muehlschlegel	

3	 Sep	20	 AS8-2072	 Scholarship		
Robert	Milner	
Susanne	Muehlschlegel	

4	 Sep	27	 AS7-2072	
The	Biographical	Record	

• Authorship	
• CVs	and	Narrative	Statement	

Robert	Milner	

5	 Oct	4	 AS7-2072	
Time	and	Life	Management	

• Time	Management	
• Life	Management	

Mary	Maloney	
Susanne	Muehlschlegel	

6	 Oct	11	 AS5-2072	
Research	Design	1	

• Working	with	a	Biostatistician	
• IRB	

Carol	Bova	
Bruce	Barton	

7	 Oct	18	 AS7-2072	
Research	Design	2	

• Case	control	studies	
• Prospective	studies	

Robert	Goldberg	

8	 Oct	25	 AS7-2072	
Research	Design	3	

• Educational	Research	&	Scholarship	
• Quality	Safety	Scholarship	

Robert	Milner	 	
Lori	Pelletier	

9	 Nov	1	 AS7-2072	
Stress	Management	and	Burnout	

• Resilience	and	Stress	Management	
• Burnout	

Carl	Fulwiler	
Tiffany	Moore	Simas	

10	 Nov	8	 AS5-2072	
Grant	Writing	1	

• Structure	of	a	grant	proposal	and	grant	reviews	
• Alternative	Funding	Sources	

Robert	Milner	 	
Connie	Johnson	

11	 Nov	15	 AS7-2072	
Grant	Writing	2	

• Writing	Effective	Specific	Aims		
Robert	Milner	

12	 Nov	29	 AS7-2072	 Scientific	Writing	1	 Jeroan	Allison	

13	 Dec	6	 AS7-2072	 Scientific	Writing	2	 Robert	Goldberg	

14	 Dec	13	

S2-205	
S3-436	
S7-106	
S7-402	
S7-436	

Specific	Aims	Review	
• Review	of	specific	aims	pages	in	small	groups	

Bruce	Barton	
Pranoti	Mandrekar	
Robert	Milner	
Susanne	Muehschlegel	
Luanne	Thorndyke	

	
	 	



	

#	
DATE	
2019	

ROOM	 TOPIC	 SPEAKERS	

15	 Jan	3	 AS7-2072	 Principles	of	Learning	&	Teaching	 Robert	Milner	

	 Jan	8	 FCR		 Poster	Event	(5:00-7:00pm)	 	

16	 Jan	10	 AS5-2072	 Leading	a	Small	Group	Discussion	 Robert	Milner	

17	 Jan	17	 AS7-2072	 Effective	Feedback	 Scott	Wellman	

18	 Jan	24	

S2-205	
S2-351	
S2-352	
S3-436	
S7-436	

Microteaching	Workshop:	Small	Group	Discussion	

Pranoti	Mandrekar	
Robert	Milner	
Tiffany	Moore-Simas	
Luanne	Thorndyke		

19	 Jan	31	 AS7-2072	 Large	Group	Presentation	 Deborah	DeMarco	

20	 Feb	7	 AS7-2072	 Curriculum	Development	and	Evaluation	 David	Hatem	

21	 Feb	14	 AS5-2072	
Preparing	a	Presentation	
Bias	in	the	Curriculum	

Robert	Milner	

22	 Feb	21	 AS7-2072	 Promoting	Your	Accomplishments	 Luanne	Thorndyke	

23	 Feb	28	

S2-351	
S2-352	
S3-402	
S3-436	
S4-402	

Microteaching	Workshop:	Educational	Presentation	

Lela	Giannaris	
Deborah	DeMarco	
Robert	Milner	
Susanne	Muehschlegel	
Luanne	Thorndyke	

24	 Mar	7	 AS7-2072	 Negotiation	 Mai	Lan	Rogoff	

25	 Mar	14	 AS5-2072	 Conflict	Management	 Luanne	Thorndyke	

26	 Mar	21	 AS7-2072	 Planning	for	Academic	Advancement-1	
Luanne	Thorndyke	
Robert	Milner	

27	 Mar	28	

S2-351	
S2-352	
S3-402	
S3-436	
S4-402	

Microteaching	Workshop:	Platform	Presentation	

Lela	Giannaris		
Robert	Milner	
Tiffany	Moore-Simas	
Susanne	Muehschlegel	
Luanne	Thorndyke	

28	 Apr	4	 AS7-2072	
Planning	for	Academic	Advancement-2	
Annual	Performance	Review	

Robert	Milner	

29	 Apr	11	 AS5-2072	
Institutions	and	Finance	
Managing	Up	

	
Luanne	Thorndyke	

30	 Apr	18	 S1-607	 Project	Presentations	(7:00–9:30	am)	 	

31	 Apr	25	 S1-608	 Project	Presentations	(7:00–9:30	am)	 	

32	 May	2	 S1-608	 Project	Presentations	(7:00–9:30	am)	 	

33	 May	9	 S1-607	 Project	Presentations	(7:00–9:30	am)	 	

34	 May	16	 S1-608	 Project	Presentations	(7:00–9:30	am)	 	

35	 May	23	 S2-351	 Closing	Session	
Luanne	Thorndyke	
Robert	Milner	
Susanne	Muehlschlegel	

	 May	23	 Cube	 Graduation	(5:00-7:00pm)	 	

	


